Weekly Security Incident Log
Period of December 11 - 17, 2017

Incident No.

Reported
Date

Reported
Time

Location

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2017-002246

2017-002248

2017-002249

2017-002250

2017-002251

2017-002252

2017-002253

2017-002254

2017-002255

2017-002256

2017-002257

2017-002258

2017-002259

2017-002260

2017-002261

2017-002262

2017-002263

12/11/2017

12/11/2017

12/11/2017

12/11/2017

12/11/2017

12/11/2017

12/11/2017

12/12/2017

12/12/2017

12/12/2017

12/12/2017

12/12/2017

12/12/2017

12/13/2017

12/13/2017

12/13/2017

12/14/2017

12:03:00 AM

9:14:00 AM

3:01:00 PM

3:34:00 PM

8:04:00 PM

9:41:00 PM

10:42:00 PM

2:55:00 AM

8:34:00 AM

10:30:00 AM

7:18:00 PM

8:40:00 PM

10:23:00 PM

9:30:00 AM

10:35:00 AM

6:45:00 PM

9:33:00 AM

VICTOR PHILLIP

DAHDALEH BUILDING

VANIER COLLEGE

320 ASSINIBOINE

ROAD RESIDENCE

VICTOR PHILLIP

DAHDALEH BUILDING

CENTRAL UTILITIES

BUILDING

YORK LANES RETAIL

SCOTT LIBRARY

STEACIE SCIENCE
AND ENGINEERING

BLDG
VANIER LANE

STUDENT CENTRE

SCOTT LIBRARY

TAIT MCKENZIE

ACCOLADE EAST

ROSS BUILDING -

NORTH TOWER

STUDENT CENTRE

YORK LANES RETAIL

GLENDON COLLEGE - Theft, Under $5000 University Property

YORK HALL

Mischief, Under

Theft, Under $5000

Theft, Under $5000

Emergency Medical

Mischief, Under

Theft, Under $5000

Emergency Medical

Theft, Under $5000 Private Property

University Property

Malfunction

Private Property

Unintentional

Private Property

Existing Medical
Condition

University Property

Belligerent Person

Non-Community
Member

Unintentional
Activation

Private Property

Subject Identified

Existing Medical
Condition

Community
Member

Subject not
Identified

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended in a second floor
classroom.

Security responded to a report of drywall damage
inside a first floor classroom. The Work Control
Centre was notified.

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire
responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm
was determined to be a malfunction.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended in a first floor computer
lab. Descriptions of two male suspects were
obtained.

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire
responded to a report of an active fire at the
Central Utilities building. The fire was
extinguished by Toronto Fire. The cause of the
fire was not determined.

Complainant reported the theft of food items from
a display case.

Security and EMS responded to a report of a
community member experiencing a seizure. EMS
assessed the individual on scene. Further
medical care was declined.

Complainant reported a smashed pane of glass in
the north perimeter door. The Work Control
Centre was notified

Security responded to a report that a delivery
truck operator blocked the roadway and became
belligerent towards a community member when
requested to move the vehicle. The operator was
cautioned.

Security responded to a report of a known
trespasser in the building. A description of the
individual was obtained.

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire
responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm
was determined to be the unintentional activation
of a pull station.

Complainant reported the theft of personal
property from a backpack left unattended in a
locker room.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a
report that an unknown male was acting in a
concerning manner. EMS determined no further
action was required and the male left campus.

Security responded to a report of a community
member experiencing symptoms of anxiety.
Medical care was declined.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a report
of a known trespasser in the building. Police
escorted the individual off campus.

A community member reported receiving
unwanted attention on several occasions from an
unknown male. A description of the male was
obtained.

Complainant reported the theft of computer
equipment from a second floor classroom. The
property was recovered nearby.
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2017-002264

2017-002265

2017-002266

2017-002267

2017-002268

2017-002269

2017-002276

2017-002270

2017-002275

2017-002271

2017-002272

2017-002273

2017-002274

2017-002278

2017-002279

2017-002280

12/14/2017

12/14/2017

12/14/2017

12/14/2017

12/15/2017

12/15/2017

12/15/2017

12/15/2017

12/15/2017

12/15/2017

12/15/2017

12/15/2017

12/15/2017

12/15/2017

12/16/2017

12/17/2017

11:47:00 AM

5:52:00 PM

8:28:00 PM

8:40:00 PM

12:38:00 AM

3:41:00 AM

7:29:00 AM

9:04:00 AM

10:30:00 AM

12:07:00 PM

1:24:00 PM

2:39:00 PM

4:51:00 PM

8:44:00 PM

2:04:00 AM

1:00:00 AM

YORK LANES RETAIL

TAIT MCKENZIE

STUDENT CENTRE

YORK LANES RETAIL

STUDENT CENTRE

STUDENT CENTRE

STONG COLLEGE

COLONNADE

CALUMET COLLEGE

ATKINSON COLLEGE

LIFE SCIENCES
BUILDING

GLENDON COLLEGE -
YORK HALL

CENTRE FOR FILM
and THEATRE

TAIT MCKENZIE

CENTRAL SQUARE

VARI HALL

Disorderly
Behaviour

Theft, Under $5000

Trespass to
Property Act

Disturbance,
Causing

Trespass to
Property Act

Trespass to
Property Act

Suspicious
Persons

Suspicious
Persons

Suspicious
Persons

Information

Mental Health Act

Theft, Under $5000

Disturbance,
Causing

Uttering Threats

Suspicious
Persons

Trespass to
Property Act

Belligerent Person

Private Property

Non-Community
Member

Common Nuisance

Non-Community
Member

Non-Community
Member

Subject not
Identified

Subject not
Identified

Subject not
Identified
General

Complaint\Concern

Non-Community
Member

Private Property

Loitering

Non-Community
Member

Subject Identified

Non-Community
Member

Security responded to a report that an unknown
male acted in a belligerent manner towards retail
staff. A description of the male was obtained.

Complainant reported the theft of a jacket left
unattended in a locker room.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a report
that a known trespasser was in the building. The
individual was identified and escorted off campus.

Security responded to a report that an unknown
male caused a disturbance at a licenced
establishment. A description of the male was
obtained.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a report
that a known trespasser was observed in the
building. The male was identified and arrested by
Police.

Security responded to a report that a known
trespasser was observed in the building. The
male was identified and trespassed from campus.

Security responded to a report of an unknown
male exhibiting concerning behaviour. A
description of the male was obtained.

Security responded to a report of an unknown
male acting in a suspicious manner on the Harry
Arthur's Common. A description of the male was
obtained.

Security responded to a report of an unknown
male exhibiting concerning behaviour. A
description of the male was obtained.

Complainant reported unknown persons entered
and moved items within an office suite. There
was no evidence of forced entry. The contents of
the office were accounted for.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a
report that an unknown male acted in a
concerning manner towards a community
member. The male was identified as a non-
community member and he was trespassed from
campus. EMS assessed the individual and
determined further medical care was required.
Toronto Police took the individual into custody
and transported him to hospital.

Complainant reported the theft of merchandise
from the cafeteria. The theft was captured on
CCTV and a community member was identified.

Security responded to a report that an unknown
male was asleep in the main floor common area.
The male was directed to leave campus.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a report
that a community member had been threatened
by a group of individuals when they were denied
entry to the building. A community member and
two non-community members were identified and
cautioned.

Security responded to a report of four males
acting in a suspicious manner. A community
member was identified and cautioned. A non-
community member was identified and trespassed
from campus.

A security patrol encountered a known trespasser
in the building. The individual was identified and
directed to leave campus.
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Incident No. Reported Reported Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date Time

2017-002281 12/17/2017 3:47:00 AM PARKING LOT LL - Motor Vehicle Fail to Remain Security, Toronto Fire and Toronto Police
VANIER VISITORS Incident responded to a report of a collision at the
intersection of Keele Street and York Blvd. The
vehicle left the scene and was located in the
parking lot. No injuries were reported.
2017-002282 12/17/2017 9:02:00 PM STEDMAN LECTURE  Smoking Complaint Caution Issued Security responded to a smoking complaint. Two
HALLS community members were identified and
cautioned.
2017-002283 12/17/2017 10:21:00 PM WINTERS COLLEGE Smoking Complaint Caution Issued A Security patrol observed a group of community
members smoking in a stairwell. The individuals
were cautioned and directed to leave the building.

2017-002284 12/17/2017 10:46:00 PM PASSY RESIDENCE  Fire (Actual) Mech\Electrical A community member reported their laptop
computer caught fire and caused damage to the
carpeting inside an apartment. A minor injury was
reported. Medical care was declined.
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Incident Category Summary

Disorderly Behaviour
Disturbance, Causing
Emergency Medical

Fire Alarm

Fire (Actual)

Information - General Complaint/Concern
Mental Health Act
Mischief, Under $5000
Motor Vehicle Incidents
Noise Complaint

Smoking Complaint
Suspicious Persons

Theft Under $5000
Trespassing

Uttering Threats

Total Reported Incidents
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Frequency Distribution Report
By Day of Week
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