## **Weekly Security Incident Log**

**Period of December 11 - 17, 2017** 

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-002246	12/11/2017	12:03:00 AM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended in a second floor classroom.
2017-002248	12/11/2017	9:14:00 AM	VANIER COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report of drywall damage inside a first floor classroom. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2017-002249	12/11/2017	3:01:00 PM	320 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2017-002250	12/11/2017	3:34:00 PM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended in a first floor computer lab. Descriptions of two male suspects were obtained.
2017-002251	12/11/2017	8:04:00 PM	CENTRAL UTILITIES BUILDING	Fire (Actual)	Unintentional	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a report of an active fire at the Central Utilities building. The fire was extinguished by Toronto Fire. The cause of the fire was not determined.
2017-002252	12/11/2017	9:41:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of food items from a display case.
2017-002253	12/11/2017	10:42:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing a seizure. EMS assessed the individual on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2017-002254	12/12/2017	2:55:00 AM	STEACIE SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING BLDG	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported a smashed pane of glass in the north perimeter door. The Work Control Centre was notified
2017-002255	12/12/2017	8:34:00 AM	VANIER LANE	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Security responded to a report that a delivery truck operator blocked the roadway and became belligerent towards a community member when requested to move the vehicle. The operator was cautioned.
2017-002256	12/12/2017	10:30:00 AM	STUDENT CENTRE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report of a known trespasser in the building. A description of the individual was obtained.
2017-002257	12/12/2017	7:18:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Fire Alarm	Unintentional Activation	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the unintentional activation of a pull station.
2017-002258	12/12/2017	8:40:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of personal property from a backpack left unattended in a locker room.
2017-002259	12/12/2017	10:23:00 PM	ACCOLADE EAST	Suspicious Persons	Subject Identified	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report that an unknown male was acting in a concerning manner. EMS determined no further action was required and the male left campus.
2017-002260	12/13/2017	9:30:00 AM	ROSS BUILDING - NORTH TOWER	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security responded to a report of a community member experiencing symptoms of anxiety. Medical care was declined.
2017-002261	12/13/2017	10:35:00 AM	STUDENT CENTRE	Trespass to Property Act	Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a known trespasser in the building. Police escorted the individual off campus.
2017-002262	12/13/2017	6:45:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported receiving unwanted attention on several occasions from an unknown male. A description of the male was obtained.
2017-002263	12/14/2017	9:33:00 AM	GLENDON COLLEGE - YORK HALL	Theft, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of computer equipment from a second floor classroom. The property was recovered nearby.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-002264	12/14/2017	11:47:00 AM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Security responded to a report that an unknown male acted in a belligerent manner towards retail staff. A description of the male was obtained.
2017-002265	12/14/2017	5:52:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a jacket left unattended in a locker room.
2017-002266	12/14/2017	8:28:00 PM	STUDENT CENTRE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that a known trespasser was in the building. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2017-002267	12/14/2017	8:40:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security responded to a report that an unknown male caused a disturbance at a licenced establishment. A description of the male was obtained.
2017-002268	12/15/2017	12:38:00 AM	STUDENT CENTRE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that a known trespasser was observed in the building. The male was identified and arrested by Police.
2017-002269	12/15/2017	3:41:00 AM	STUDENT CENTRE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that a known trespasser was observed in the building. The male was identified and trespassed from campus.
2017-002276	12/15/2017	7:29:00 AM	STONG COLLEGE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report of an unknown male exhibiting concerning behaviour. A description of the male was obtained.
2017-002270	12/15/2017	9:04:00 AM	COLONNADE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report of an unknown male acting in a suspicious manner on the Harry Arthur's Common. A description of the male was obtained.
2017-002275	12/15/2017	10:30:00 AM	CALUMET COLLEGE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report of an unknown male exhibiting concerning behaviour. A description of the male was obtained.
2017-002271	12/15/2017	12:07:00 PM	ATKINSON COLLEGE	Information	General Complaint\Concern	Complainant reported unknown persons entered and moved items within an office suite. There was no evidence of forced entry. The contents of the office were accounted for.
2017-002272	12/15/2017	1:24:00 PM	LIFE SCIENCES BUILDING	Mental Health Act	Non-Community Member	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report that an unknown male acted in a concerning manner towards a community member. The male was identified as a noncommunity member and he was trespassed from campus. EMS assessed the individual and determined further medical care was required. Toronto Police took the individual into custody and transported him to hospital.
2017-002273	12/15/2017	2:39:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - YORK HALL	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of merchandise from the cafeteria. The theft was captured on CCTV and a community member was identified.
2017-002274	12/15/2017	4:51:00 PM	CENTRE FOR FILM and THEATRE	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	Security responded to a report that an unknown male was asleep in the main floor common area. The male was directed to leave campus.
2017-002278	12/15/2017	8:44:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Uttering Threats	Non-Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that a community member had been threatened by a group of individuals when they were denied entry to the building. A community member and two non-community members were identified and cautioned.
2017-002279	12/16/2017	2:04:00 AM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Suspicious Persons	Subject Identified	Security responded to a report of four males acting in a suspicious manner. A community member was identified and cautioned. A noncommunity member was identified and trespassed from campus.
2017-002280	12/17/2017	1:00:00 AM	VARI HALL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A security patrol encountered a known trespasser in the building. The individual was identified and directed to leave campus.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-002281	12/17/2017	3:47:00 AM	PARKING LOT LL - VANIER VISITORS	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Security, Toronto Fire and Toronto Police responded to a report of a collision at the intersection of Keele Street and York Blvd. The vehicle left the scene and was located in the parking lot. No injuries were reported.
2017-002282	12/17/2017	9:02:00 PM	STEDMAN LECTURE HALLS	Smoking Complaint	Caution Issued	Security responded to a smoking complaint. Two community members were identified and cautioned.
2017-002283	12/17/2017	10:21:00 PM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Smoking Complaint	Caution Issued	A Security patrol observed a group of community members smoking in a stairwell. The individuals were cautioned and directed to leave the building.
2017-002284	12/17/2017	10:46:00 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Fire (Actual)	Mech\Electrical	A community member reported their laptop computer caught fire and caused damage to the carpeting inside an apartment. A minor injury was reported. Medical care was declined.

## **Incident Category Summary**

Disorderly Behaviour	2
Disturbance, Causing	2
Emergency Medical	2
Fire Alarm	2
Fire (Actual)	2
Information - General Complaint/Concern	1
Mental Health Act	1
Mischief, Under \$5000	2
Motor Vehicle Incidents	1
Noise Complaint	0
Smoking Complaint	2
Suspicious Persons	6
Theft Under \$5000	7
Trespassing	6
Uttering Threats	1
Total Reported Incidents	37

